FORM PTO-	TENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICI
102268851	rademarks: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 - 29-00 Paul Linehan & Mark Carson 10 - 29-00 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes <u>x</u> N 3. Nature of conveyance:	No Name: Nortel Networks L. No Internal Address:	
		ress(es) attached? Yes x No
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional hame(s) & addit	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other		801s
Execution Date: October 23, 2002	10/2801	44 III
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	/	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: Octo	ober 23, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweener Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ¥ & Ohlson X Enclosed	tions and patents involved: one) \$ 40 b be charged to deposit account
ы 2607 Симениніі Оноброїї хорао177 Геофія — 🖌 40.00 Фр	8. Deposit account number	r:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form	if paying hy deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document. <u>William M. Lee, Jr.</u> Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any atta William Angle State ature Total number of pages including cover	October 24, 2002 Date
	•	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	Do not detach this portion nation to:	
Commis Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated document and gathering the data needed, and completing and re Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK	viewing the sample cover sheet. Send comme	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

PATENT REEL: 013432 FRAME: 0127



559 Falls Road Belfast Antrim **BT11 9AB** United Kingdom

Janes MCKel Witness Signature

Mark CARSON

68 North Circular Road Belfast BT15 SFE United Kingdom

Witness Signature

23 OCT OR (insert Date)

JAMES MCKEE Witness Name (Print)

23 OCT 02 (insert Date)

trimin Lackermeier

Witness Name (Print)

RECORDED: 10/24/2002